

Court No. - 38

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 2914 of 1979

Appellant :- Ram Sunder Singh

Respondent :- Smt. Premlata Devi

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhananjai Prasad

Counsel for Respondent :- D.N. Gupta, S.C. Srivastava

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Sri Dhananjai Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant is reported to have died.

Issue notice to the appellant to engage another counsel, returnable on 20.03.2020.

List this case for orders on **20.03.2020** along with report regarding service.

Order Date :- 12.2.2020

SK Goswami