

Court No. - 58

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 2914 of 1979

Appellant :- Ram Sunder Singh

Respondent :- Smt. Premlata Devi

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Vineet Vikram

Counsel for Respondent :- D.N. Gupta,S.C. Srivastava

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

List this appeal again on 28th September, 2022.

Order Date :- 2.9.2022

Rameez