

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 2914 of 1979

Appellant :- Ram Sunder Singh

Respondent :- Smt. Premlata Devi

Counsel for Appellant :- ,Rajesh Kumar Singh,Vineet Vikram

Counsel for Respondent :- D.N. Gupta,S.C. Srivastava

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

Steps have been taken.

Office to proceed.

Order Date :- 8.12.2023

sfa/A.V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji, J)