



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2914 of 1979

Ram Sunder Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Premlata Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Kumar Singh, Vineet Vikram
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	S.C. Srivastava

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellant is directed to take steps in terms of office report dated 09.01.2026 as it is stated that Respondents-1/1 and 1/5 are reported to be dead. So far as other proposed respondents are concerned, service upon them is complete though none of the proposed respondents have entered appearance.

2. The Court finds that questions of law framed vide order dated 02.11.1979 on face of it appear to be questions of fact.

3. Learned counsel for appellant submits that there are questions of law and for that he seeks adjournment to place his case on basis of record.

4. Put up after three weeks.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.)

February 13, 2026

AK