



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2914 of 1979

Ram Sunder Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Premlata Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Kumar Singh, Vineet Vikram
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	S.C. Srivastava

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for and is granted two months' time to move an appropriate application to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1/1 and 1/5.

2. List this matter on 02.07.2026.

April 13, 2026
vkg

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)